
Addendum II 

Statistics 

SPAIN 

Supplementary information on the general elections of 22 June 1986 
(reported in the XXth Chronicle) 

1. Results of the Elections and Distribution of Seats 
in the Cortes 

Number of registered electors 28,956,687 
Voters 20,492,052 (70.77%) 
Blank or void ballot papers 434,312 
Valid votes 20,057,740 

Votes Political Group , . . % in Congress in 
Seats Seats 
Congress in 

of Deputies Senate 

Spanish Socialist Workers' Party (PSOE) . . 8,887,345 
Popular Coalition (CP) 5,245,396 
Democratic and Social Centre (CDS) . . . 1,862,856 
Convergence and Union (CiU) 1,012,054 
United Left (IU) 930,223 
National Basque Party (PNV) 308,991 
Herri Batasuna 231,558 
Basque Left (EE) 106,937 
Others 1,472,380 

44.3 
26.2 
9.3 
5.0 
4.6 
1.5 
1.2 
0.5 
7.3 

184 
105 
19 
IX 
7 
6 
5 
2 
4 

350 

124 
63 
3 
X 
— 
7 
1 

— 
2 

20X 

161 


