SPAIN

Supplementary information on the general elections of 22 June 1986 (reported in the XXth Chronicle)

Statistics

1. Results of the Elections and Distribution of Seats in the Cortes

Number of registered electors	28,956,687	
Voters	20,492,052	(70.77%)
Blank or void ballot papers	434,312	
Valid votes	20,057,740	

Political Group	Votes .	%	Seats in Congress of Deputies	Seats in Senate
Spanish Socialist Workers' Party (PSOE)	8,887,345	44.3	184	124
Popular Coalition (CP)	5,245,396	26.2	105	63
Democratic and Social Centre (CDS)	1,862,856	9.3	19	3
Convergence and Union (CiU)	1,012,054	5.0	IX	X
United Left (IU)	930,223	4.6	7	_
National Basque Party (PNV)	.308,991	1.5	6	7
Herri Batasuna	231,558	1.2	5	1
Basque Left (EE)	106,937	0.5	2	_
Others.	1,472,380	7 . 3	4	2
			350	20X